

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाघन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग)

National Water Development Agency

Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India

(Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)



F.No.ADMN-11016/1/2021/5325-34

Date: 12th August, 2022

OFFICE ORDER No. 246 /2022

A sum of Rs.2500/-(Rupees Two thousand five hundred only) is hereby sanctioned to Shri Subrata Halder, Under Secretary (presently on deputation to the post of Director (Finance) in NWDA) for undergoing training programme at ISTM, New Delhi to meet the expenditure in connection with the report presentation as per the clause mentioned in the para 6 of the DoPT OM No. 8/4/2022-CS-I(T) dated 05.08.2022.

Dy. Director (Admn.)

To.

- Director, Administrative Block, ISTM, Old JNU Campus, New Delhi.
- Shri Zachariah Thomas, Under Secretary, DoPT, CS-I Division, Lok Nayak 1. Bhawan, New Delhi, with reference to OM No.8/4/2022-CS-I(T) dated 05.08.2022. 2.
- Director (Tech.)/(MDU)/(Fin.)/(Admn.), NWDA, New Delhi.
- Shri Subrata Halder, Director (Finance), NWDA, New Delhi. 3. 4.
- Under Secretary, Ministry of Tourism (Administration-I Division), Transport 5. Bhawan, Parliament Street, New Delhi.
- Accounts Officer, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi. 6.

Copy for information to:

PS to Director General, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi. 1.

nwda.gov.in

